
Environmental .Ohiol Protection Agency

John R. Kasich, Governor

Mary Taylor, Lt. Governor

Scott J. Nally, Director

Re:	 Pioneer Transformer
0HD005053 160
Complaint #3030
Williams County
Hazardous Waste
Return to Compliance

August 17, 2011

Mr. Gary Hicks, Owner
Pioneer Transformer Company
500 Cedar Street
Pioneer, Ohio 43554

Dear Mr. Hicks:

Thank you for your August 11, 2011, response to Ohio EPA's July 8, 2011, Notice of Violation
letter. You submitted copies of your inspection logs for the past five weeks.

My review of this documentation reveals that Pioneer Transformer Company has now abated
the violation of OAC Rule 3745-66-74 discovered during the July 6, 2011, inspection.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (419) 373-3074.

Sin erely,

Don North
District Representative
Division of Materials and Waste Management

/ll r

PC:	 Colleen Weaver, DMWM, NWDO
Cindy Lohrbach, DMWM, NWDO

ec:	 Don North, DMWM-HW, NWDO

NOTICE:

Ohio EPA's failure to list specific deficiencies or violations in this letter does not relieve your
company from having to comply with all applicable regulations.
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